		10-20)-2004		
Form PTO- (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 06	1595 51-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the	Honorable Commissioner of	1028 of Patents and Trademarks:	63337	original documents or copy thereof	
1. Nam	e of conveying party(ies)):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
	Instrument Corporation		Internal Address:	ad ad ad ad ad bit A bit	
Additional attached?	name(s) of conveying party(ies	³⁾ Yes X No	108 Wild Basin Roa	ad Int Co	
3. Natur	re of Conveyance:			16 $H = 1$	
Ass	ignment	Merger	\	VIBL ECTION & RECORDS	
Sec	urity Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Austin</u>		
Oth	er		State: <u>Texas</u>	Zip: <u>78746</u>	
Execution	on Date: Oct	ober 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		
4. Appl	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 4,698,672				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
	and address of party to v ning document should be		6. Total number of app patents involved:	lications and1	
	Stephen G. Rudisill JENKENS & GILCHRIST CORPORATION	Γ, A PROFESSIONAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal	Address:		X Enclosed		
Street A	ddress:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
:	225 West Washington, S	Suite 2600	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
			8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
City: Chicago		tate: Zip: inois 60606-3418		447/22768-00143	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 Statem	9. Statement and signature.				
To the l	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
,	Stephen G. Rudisi		Signature	October 14, 2004 Date	
10/19/2004 DBTRNE 000	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 19/2004 DBTRNE 00000169 4698672				
FC:8021					
Services	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, To Addressee: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office R.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: October 14, 2004 Signature:				

CHICAGO 296695v1 22768-00143

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0203

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 6th day of October, 2004 ("Effective Date"), by and between General Instrument Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 101 Tournament Drive, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044 ("Assignor"), and Compression Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office 108 Wild Basin Road, Austin, Texas 78746 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a 50% undivided interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 4,698,672 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuationsin-part, reissues, reexaminations, or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors.

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0204

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patent, including any continuations, divisions, continuations- in-part, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee to the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the patent rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the patent rights assigned herein and this Assignment; and (2) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to and under the Patent are assigned "AS IS" and without any warranty of any kind, including without limitation warranties of title and non-infringement, validity or enforceability.

This Assignment shall be construed and governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without giving effect to laws concerning conflicts of laws.

This Assignment, together with the Agreement dated October 6, 2004 by and among the parties hereto, Forgent Networks, Inc. and Motorola, Inc. comprises the entire, final and exclusive understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter herein and supersedes any previous agreement, whether oral or written, with respect to much subject matter.

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0205

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this 6th day of October, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

By: Name: Title:

COMPRESSION LABS, INC By: Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0206

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE OF ILLINOIS MONTEOMER COUNTY OF COOK On this 8th day of October, 2004, there appeared before me Daniel M. Moloney personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of General Instrument Corporation. otary Public in and for the State of Illinois of Pennsylvania Notarial Seal Karen L. Degler, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2005 ember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries STATE OF TEXAS § § COUNTY OF TRAVIS ş On this 6^{+h} day of October, 2004, there appeared before me<u>Richard Snyder</u>, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Compression Labs, Inc.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas



RECORDED: 10/18/2004